
SPECIAL EVENTS - Events requiring the closure of Madeira Drive 

2012 

This list is subject to change 

DATE EVENT CLOSURE Nos 

Sun 19 
February 

Brighton & Hove Half 
Marathon 

Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0400-1800 hrs 

20,000 

Sun 18 March Pioneer Motorcycle 
Run 

Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1700 hrs 

20,000 

Sun 25 March Sport Relief 2012 Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

5,000 

Sun 1 April Austin Seven’s Run LP9-LP20  
0600-1800 hrs 

500 

Sun 15 April Brighton Marathon LP9- base Dukes 
Mound 0600-0600 hrs 
Sat, Aquarium to Black 
Rock 0600-2200 hrs Sun 

50,000 

Sun 22 April Jaguar Car Run LP9-LP20 
0600-1800 hrs 

500 

Sun 29 April InCarNation Aquarium to Black 
Rock  
0600-1800 hrs 

2000 

Sat 5 May Children’s Parade Aquarium to base of 
Duke’s Mound 
0800- 1500 hrs 

20,000 

Sun 6 May Historic Commercial 
Vehicle Run 

Aquarium to Black 
Rock  
0600-1900 hrs 

5,000 

Sun 13 May MG Regency Run  Aquarium to Duke’s 
Mound  
0600-1800 hrs 

2,000 

Sun 20 May Mini Owners Rally Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

10,000 

Sun 27 May BHF Night Ride Aquarium to Black 
Rock 0000 hrs Sat to 
1000 hrs Sun 

10,000 

Sun 10 June Classic Car Run Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

1,000 

Sun 17 June 
 

British Heart 
Foundation’s London 
to Brighton Bike Ride 

LP7-LP19 Sat 0600-Sun 
0600 hrs 
Aquarium to Black 
Rock, Sun 0400-2230 hrs 

60,000 

Sat 1 
September 

Pride Parade Aquarium to  LP14 
0600 – 1200 hrs 

50,000 

Sat 8 National Speed Trials Aquarium to Black 5,000 

51



September Rock 
0600-1900 hrs 

Sun 9 
September 

Ace Café Reunion Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-2200 hrs 

20,000 

Sat 6 October Volkswagen Classic 
Run 

Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

5,000 

Sun 7 October Landrover Run Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

2,000 

Sun 14 October Brightona  Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0600-1800 hrs 

5,000 

Sat 3 
November 

Future Car Challenge Aquarium to Black 
Rock Sat  
0600 – 1200 hrs 

1,000 

Sun 4 
November 

Veteran Car Run LP7-12 and Dukes 
Mound to Black Rock 
Sat 0600- Sun 0600 hrs 
Aquarium to Black 
Rock,  
Sun 0600-2200 hrs 

10,000 

Sun 18 
November 

10K Road Race Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
0700 – 1300 hrs 

6,000 

Fri 21 
December 

Burning the Clocks Aquarium to Black 
Rock 
1600 – 2100 hrs 

20,000 
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